Ra

Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 06-04 254056US90PCT/hse





PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

its or copy thereof

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Ple	ease record the aut. 5/3 hts or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Takahiro HAYASHI, Yoshihiro ISHIKAWA and Takehiro NAKAMURA	Name: NTT DoCoMo, Inc.		
	Address: 11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	101,0100 0100 02		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: November 25, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/496,788			
Additional numbers attache	rd? ☐ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
22850	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Tel. (703) 413-3000	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030		
Fax. (703) 413-2220	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TH	HS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	DEC 1 7 2004		
Bradley D. Lytle  Name of Person Signing  Signa	Data		
Joseph Sca			
Registration Number: 40,073 Registration	mber: 40,073 Registration No. 26,803		
Total number of pages including	this cover sheet: 4		
Do not detach th	is portion		
Mail documents to be assented and a side or a significant to the following	4-		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> PATENT REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0109

w (4/04

254056US90PCT

06-09-2004

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

Atty Docket No.:

102761603

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Takahiro HAYASHI NTT DoCoMo, Inc. Yoshihiro ISHIKAWA Address: 11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome Takehiro NAKAMURA Chiyoda-ku Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes No Tokyo 100-6150 Japan 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 25, 2004 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 

Yes 
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 25, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: FC:8021 7. Total fee (37 CF/R 3.41) 90 (12000000 -Customer Number Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Tel. (703) 413-3000 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 Fax. (703) 413-2220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Masayasu Mori Name of Person Signing Surinder Sachar Date Registration No. 34,423 Registration Number: 47,301 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

. <u>∙Name</u>	<u>Ac</u>	<u>ldress</u>	
	c/o Intellectual Property Dep	partment, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,	
) Takahiro HAYASHI	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan		
	c/o Intellectual Property Der	partment, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,	
Yoshihiro ISHIKAWA	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan		
	c/o Intellectual Property Dep	partment, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,	
Takehiro NAKAMURA	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan		
ereinafter called assignor(s), hav	e invented certain improver	nente in	
ADIO CONTROL APPARATUS			OMMUNICATION PROGRAM
ND MOBILE COMMUNICATIO	•	TON METTIOD, MODICE OF	Similari Rockani,
			•
nd executed an application for Litherwise indicated below:	etters Patent of the United S	States of America therefor or	n even date herewith unless
filed on		, Serial No	; and
Whereas			
NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 11-1, Nagatach Chivoda-ku To	o 2-chome, kyo 100-6150 Japan		
assignee), desires to acquire the	•	in the application and inver	ation, and to any United States
atents to be obtained therefor;	entire rigin, the and interest	in the application and inven	nion, and to any officed States
	mown that, for good and va	luable consideration from as	ssignee, the receipt of which is
ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a	ssignor(s), have sold, assign	ned, transferred, and set ove	er, and do hereby sell, assign,
ansfer, and set over unto the ass	ignee, its lawful successors	and assigns, MY/OUR entir	re right, title, and interest in and to
is invention and this application,			
hich may be granted thereon, ar atents and Trademarks of the U			
ssigns, in accordance with the te		as rate it for this live intoll t	to assignee, its successors and
	,	ME will without further con-	sideration, communicate with
ssignee, its successors and assignee			
roceeding, sign all lawful papers			
esirable to perfect the title to this			
ontinuation, and reissue applicati			
uccessors and assigns, to obtain	and enforce proper patent	protection for this invention i	in the United States, it being
nderstood that any expense incid ssigns.	ient to the execution of such	papers shall be borne by the	ne assignee, its successors and
INVENTORS			DATE SIGNED
Takah	in theath		) (2/ Nava / 200
ame:	Takahiro MAYASHI		25th November, 200
01 0-1	Takahiro HAYASHI in Shikamer		25th November, 2003.
: Jishih	NO XSKUPLANES		15th November, 2003.
ame:	Yoshihiro ISHIKAWA		
i John John	2 habours		2+ 1/2/ 2003

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Takehiro NAKAMURA

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0111

Name: